Freedom of Information Request FA 20/01/01141
Total number of invitations of 491 visa from 16/11/2019 to 29/01/2020 by Tasmania government in all occupations. Also | need data which shows on how many Points invitation has been issued of each occupation.

Invitations Issued via SkillSelect
primary applicants only

Parent ANZSCO Invitation Max Points

Start Date End Date Subclass SubClassTyState ANZSCO ID Parent Occupation ID Occupation Description Count Score

16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 1211 Aquaculture Farmers 121111 Aquaculture Farmer <5 80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 1213 Livestock Farmers 121313 Dairy Cattle Farmer <5 80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 1322 Finance Managers 132211 Finance Manager <5 100
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 1331 Construction Managers 133111 Construction Project Manager <5 70
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 1411 Cafe and Restaurant Managers 141111 Cafe or Restaurant Manager 7 80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 1413 Hotel and Motel Managers 141311 Hotel or Motel Manager <5 85
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 1493 Conference and Event Organisers 149311 Conference and Event Organiser <5 75
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 1494 Transport Services Managers 149413 Transport Company Manager <5 70
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2113 Photographers 211311 Photographer <5 70
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2211 Accountants 221111 Accountant (General) 142 100
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2211 Accountants 221112 Management Accountant <5 95
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2211 Accountants 221113 Taxation Accountant <5 80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2212 Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate Treasurers 221213 External Auditor <5 85
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2231 Human Resource Professionals 223111 Human Resource Adviser <5 90
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2242 Archivists, Curators and Records Managers 224213 Health Information Manager <5 80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2251 Advertising and Marketing Professionals 225113 Marketing Specialist 6 95
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2323 Fashion, Industrial and Jewellery Designers 232312 Industrial Designer <5 80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2325 Interior Designers 232511 Interior Designer <5 65
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2326 Urban and Regional Planners 232611 Urban and Regional Planner <5 90
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2332 Civil Engineering Professionals 233211 Civil Engineer 8 100
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2333 Electrical Engineers 233311 Electrical Engineer 5 90
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2334 Electronics Engineers 233411 Electronics Engineer <5 85
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2335 Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers 233512 Mechanical Engineer 6 85
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2336 Mining Engineers 233611 Mining Engineer (excluding Petroleum) <5 75
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2339 Other Engineering Professionals 233914 Engineering Technologist 9 95
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2341 Agricultural and Forestry Scientists 234111 Agricultural Consultant <5 85
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2342 Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists 234211 Chemist <5 65
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2343 Environmental Scientists 234312 Environmental Consultant <5 65
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2412 Primary School Teachers 241213 Primary School Teacher <5 80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2414 Secondary School Teachers 241411 Secondary School Teacher <5 95
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2513 Occupational and Environmental Health Professionals 251312 Occupational Health and Safety Adviser <5 105
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2515 Pharmacists 251513 Retail Pharmacist <5 85
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2535 Surgeons 253518 Urologist <5 70
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2544 Registered Nurses 254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) <5 85
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2544 Registered Nurses 254414 Registered Nurse (Community Health) <5 90
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2544 Registered Nurses 254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency) 8 90
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2544 Registered Nurses 254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) <5 85
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2544 Registered Nurses 254421 Registered Nurse (Medical Practice) <5 80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2544 Registered Nurses 254499 Registered Nurses nec <5 90
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2611 ICT Business and Systems Analysts 261111 ICT Business Analyst <5 80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020 491 SNR TAS 2612 Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers 261212 Web Developer <5 70



16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019
16/11/2019

Caveats

29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020

491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR
491 SNR

TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS

2613 Software and Applications Programmers

2613 Software and Applications Programmers

2621 Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT Security Specialists
2631 Computer Network Professionals

2633 Telecommunications Engineering Professionals
2712 Judicial and Other Legal Professionals

2723 Psychologists

2724 Social Professionals

2725 Social Workers

3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians
3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians
3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians
3122 Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians
3212 Motor Mechanics

3232 Metal Fitters and Machinists

3511 Bakers and Pastrycooks

3513 Chefs

3514 Cooks

3613 Veterinary Nurses

3911 Hairdressers

3941 Cabinetmakers

4111 Ambulance Officers and Paramedics

4114 Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses

6112 Insurance Agents

6121 Real Estate Sales Agents

261311 Analyst Programmer

261312 Developer Programmer

262112 ICT Security Specialist

263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer
263311 Telecommunications Engineer

271299 Judicial and Other Legal Professionals nec
272399 Psychologists nec

272413 Translator

272511 Social Worker

312111 Architectural Draftsperson

312114 Construction Estimator

312116 Surveying or Spatial Science Technician
312211 Civil Engineering Draftsperson

321211 Motor Mechanic (General)

323214 Metal Machinist (First Class)

351112 Pastrycook

351311 Chef

351411 Cook

361311 Veterinary Nurse

391111 Hairdresser

394111 Cabinetmaker

411112 Intensive Care Ambulance Paramedic
411411 Enrolled Nurse

611211 Insurance Agent

612115 Real Estate Representative

¢ The attached information is provided by the Department of Home Affairs (the Department) and is provided in accordance with the ABF Act, Australian Privacy Principles or other relevant legislation.
e Where applicable, with regards to Immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department’s policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as <5.

* Where SkillSelect data is provided in relation to EQOls, the numbers do not reflect individuals, as a person may enter multiple EOls.
o SkillSelect data (EOIls and/or invitations) has been sourced from outside the Department and therefore is subject to change outside the Department’s control.

<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
12
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5

75
80
80
70
80
65
85
90
70
85
80
65
75
70
70
75
75
70
65
75
65
80
75
80
85



