Freedom of Information Request FA 20/01/01141

Total number of invitations of 491 visa from 16/11/2019 to 29/01/2020 by Tasmania government in all occupations. Also I need data which shows on how many Points invitation has been issued of each occupation.

Invitations Issued via SkillSelect primary applicants only

primary applicants only											
		Parent	ANZ	zsco	Invitation	Max Points					
Start Date End Date	Subclass SubClassTy State	ANZSCO ID Parent Occupation	ID	Occupation Description	Count	Score					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	1211 Aquaculture Farmers	1	121111 Aquaculture Farmer	<5	80					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	1213 Livestock Farmers	1	121313 Dairy Cattle Farmer	<5	80					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	1322 Finance Managers	1	132211 Finance Manager	<5	100					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	1331 Construction Managers	1	133111 Construction Project Manager	<5	70					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	1411 Cafe and Restaurant Managers	1	141111 Cafe or Restaurant Manager	7	80					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	1413 Hotel and Motel Managers	1	141311 Hotel or Motel Manager	<5	85					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	1493 Conference and Event Organisers	1	149311 Conference and Event Organiser	<5	5 75					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	1494 Transport Services Managers	1	149413 Transport Company Manager	<5	70					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2113 Photographers	2	211311 Photographer	<5	70					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2211 Accountants	2	221111 Accountant (General)	142	100					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2211 Accountants	2	221112 Management Accountant	<5	95					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2211 Accountants	2	221113 Taxation Accountant	<5	80					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2212 Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate Treasurers	2	221213 External Auditor	<5	85					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2231 Human Resource Professionals	2	223111 Human Resource Adviser	<5	90					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2242 Archivists, Curators and Records Managers	2	224213 Health Information Manager	<5	80					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2251 Advertising and Marketing Professionals	2	225113 Marketing Specialist	6	95					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2323 Fashion, Industrial and Jewellery Designers		232312 Industrial Designer	<5	80					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2325 Interior Designers	2	232511 Interior Designer	<5	65					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2326 Urban and Regional Planners	2	232611 Urban and Regional Planner	<5	90					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2332 Civil Engineering Professionals	2	233211 Civil Engineer	8	3 100					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2333 Electrical Engineers		233311 Electrical Engineer	5	90					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2334 Electronics Engineers	2	233411 Electronics Engineer	<5	85					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2335 Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers		233512 Mechanical Engineer	6	85					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2336 Mining Engineers		233611 Mining Engineer (excluding Petroleum)	<5						
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2339 Other Engineering Professionals	2	233914 Engineering Technologist	9	1 1 95					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2341 Agricultural and Forestry Scientists	2	234111 Agricultural Consultant	<5	1 2 85					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2342 Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists	2	234211 Chemist	<5	65					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2343 Environmental Scientists	2	234312 Environmental Consultant	<5	10me					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2412 Primary School Teachers	2	241213 Primary School Teacher	<5						
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2414 Secondary School Teachers	2	241411 Secondary School Teacher	<5						
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2513 Occupational and Environmental Health Professionals	2	251312 Occupational Health and Safety Adviser	<5						
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2515 Pharmacists	2	251513 Retail Pharmacist	<5						
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2535 Surgeons	2	253518 Urologist	<5	E 0 70					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2544 Registered Nurses	2	254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care)	<5	1 8 M THE					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2544 Registered Nurses	2	254414 Registered Nurse (Community Health)	<5						
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2544 Registered Nurses	2	254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency)	8						
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2544 Registered Nurses	2	254418 Registered Nurse (Medical)	<5	SE 85					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2544 Registered Nurses	2	254421 Registered Nurse (Medical Practice)	<5	08 0 0					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2544 Registered Nurses	2	254499 Registered Nurses nec	<5	$00 \rightarrow 90$					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2611 ICT Business and Systems Analysts	2	261111 ICT Business Analyst	<5	80					
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR TAS	2612 Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers	2	261212 Web Developer	<5	Relea 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04					
						T 2					

16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	2613 Software and Applications Programmers	261311 Analyst Programmer	<5	75
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	2613 Software and Applications Programmers	261312 Developer Programmer	<5	80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	2621 Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT Security Specialists	262112 ICT Security Specialist	<5	80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	2631 Computer Network Professionals	263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer	<5	70
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	2633 Telecommunications Engineering Professionals	263311 Telecommunications Engineer	<5	80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	2712 Judicial and Other Legal Professionals	271299 Judicial and Other Legal Professionals nec	<5	65
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	2723 Psychologists	272399 Psychologists nec	<5	85
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	2724 Social Professionals	272413 Translator	12	90
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	2725 Social Workers	272511 Social Worker	<5	70
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians	312111 Architectural Draftsperson	<5	85
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians	312114 Construction Estimator	<5	80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians	312116 Surveying or Spatial Science Technician	<5	65
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3122 Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians	312211 Civil Engineering Draftsperson	<5	75
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3212 Motor Mechanics	321211 Motor Mechanic (General)	<5	70
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3232 Metal Fitters and Machinists	323214 Metal Machinist (First Class)	<5	70
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3511 Bakers and Pastrycooks	351112 Pastrycook	<5	75
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3513 Chefs	351311 Chef	<5	75
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3514 Cooks	351411 Cook	<5	70
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3613 Veterinary Nurses	361311 Veterinary Nurse	<5	65
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3911 Hairdressers	391111 Hairdresser	<5	75
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	3941 Cabinetmakers	394111 Cabinetmaker	<5	65
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	4111 Ambulance Officers and Paramedics	411112 Intensive Care Ambulance Paramedic	<5	80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	4114 Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses	411411 Enrolled Nurse	<5	75
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	6112 Insurance Agents	611211 Insurance Agent	<5	80
16/11/2019 29/01/2020	491 SNR	TAS	6121 Real Estate Sales Agents	612115 Real Estate Representative	<5	85

Caveats

• The attached information is provided by the Department of Home Affairs (the Department) and is provided in accordance with the ABF Act, Australian Privacy Principles or other relevant legislation.

• Where applicable, with regards to Immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department's policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as <5.

• Where SkillSelect data is provided in relation to EOIs, the numbers do not reflect individuals, as a person may enter multiple EOIs.

• SkillSelect data (EOIs and/or invitations) has been sourced from outside the Department and therefore is subject to change outside the Department's control.

Released by Department of Home Affairs under the Freedom of Information Act 1982